© Copyright Transmotec
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30
TRANSMOTEC
www.transmotec.com © Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30

Output current / channel ± 20 mA
PD3665  |  Ø 36 mm  | 24V | planetary brush dc gear motor
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION EXAMPLE
1	 = empty → sleeve bearing
1B	= ball bearing
2F	 = emc filter varistor / capacitor
3E	= magnetic encoder
4	 = empty → no encoder rear cover cap
4C	= magnetic encoder rear cover cap
PHOTO
24 VOLT MOTOR PERFORMANCE GRAPH
GEAR MOTOR COMBINED DATA C
Service life brush wear 500 h continous operation
Performance tolerances % ± 15
Operating temperatUre -10-…+60 °C
IP code 40
Manufacturing standard ISO9001 | ISO 14001 | TS16949
Compliance RoHS and REACH
Label CE | UL CE no | UL no
MOTOR SPECIFIC DATA C
Nominal voltage V 24 (12 V separate data sheet )
No load speed rpm 7500
Nominal speed rpm 6480
Nominal torque Ncm 2.79
Nominal current A ≤ 1.05
Nominal mechanical power W 18.96
Stall torque Ncm 24.93
Starting current A 7.92
Motor commutation Carbon brush
Motor rotor | stator Iron rotor | Ferrit magnet
Varistor emc V 27-45
Capacitor emc V 24
Resistance ohm 3.08
Inductance mH 2.5
Insulation class F
GEAR BOX SHAFT DATA C
Radial play | thrust play mm ≤ 0.05 | ≤ 0.3
Shaft axial load N 29.4
Radial load N 78.5
Press fit force max. N 147.1
Backlash no load ° ≤ 3.0
Bearing type | shaft material Ball bearing | SCM435
Motor pinion material | shape Steel | straight
GEAR MOTOR RANGE STANDARD AVAILABILITY
Nominal voltage V 2.4 - 24 separate data sheet
Nominal mechanical power W 0.023 - 25 separate data sheet
Diameter mm 12 - 42 separate data sheet
Feedback encoder Hall | Optical see below
ACCESSORIES
Power supplies LRS V 3.3 - 48 separte data sheet
PD1230 - VOLTAGE - REDUCTION - B - F - E - C
1 - 2 - 3 - 4
  C = customizations are offered on demand even for smaller quantities. Typical customizations indicated with green dot at column end. Please contact us for any customization request
OPTIONS ENCODERS AND POWER SUPPLIES